BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF LOUISA RESOLUTION

At a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Louisa held in the Louisa County Public Meeting Room at 5:00 PM on the 7th day of August 2023, at which the following members were present, the following resolution was adopted by a majority of all members of the Board of Supervisors, the vote being recorded in the minutes of the meeting as shown below:

RESULT:	
MOVER:	None
SECONDER:	None
AYES:	None

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A TRANSIT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH JAUNT

WHEREAS, Jaunt provides public transit services to Louisa County residents and is requesting that funding partners enter into operating agreements which document services that will be provided to Louisa County and funding that will be provided to Jaunt for these services; and

WHEREAS, funding was approved in the amount of \$475,647 for fiscal year 2024 as part of the budget process; and

WHEREAS, if approved, the agreement will automatically renew annually, contingent on funding available after annual consideration by the Louisa County Board of Supervisors of outside agency funding requests and budget approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 7th day of August 2023, that the Louisa County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the aforementioned Transit Services Agreement between Louisa County and Jaunt.

A Copy, teste:

Christian R. Goodwin, Clerk Board of Supervisors Louisa County, Virginia